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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  May 24, 2008   LOCATION:   MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti   Visiting Referees:  Herb Dean, Yves Lavigne, Mario Yamasaki 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judges: Douglas Crosby, Jeff Mullen, Marcos Rosales, Gene LeBell 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, David Watson, James Game & Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer 

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC 

Matchmaker: Dana White 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

SEAN KEITH SHERK 
Anoka, MN 

----- vs. ----- 
JAY DEE “BJ” PENN 
Hilo, HI 

Penn won by TKO end of the 3rd round – 
Sherk does not answer bell for 4th round. 
 
**Penn retains UFC Lightweight Title 

 
 

5 

08/05/73 
 
 

12/13/78 

155 
 
 

155 

Suspend Sherk until 07/09/08 
No contact until 06/24/08 – right cheek laceration 
 
 
Referee:  Mario Yamasaki 

KEITH HECTOR JARDINE 
Albuquerque, NM 

----- vs. ----- 
WANDERLEI SILVA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Silva won by TKO 0:36 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

10/31/75 
 
 

07/03/76 

205 
 
 

205 

Jardine must clear possible nasal fracture w/ Dr or no 
contest until 11/21/08; minimum suspension no contest 
until 07/24/08, no contact until 07/09/08 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

GORAN RELJIC 
Pompano Beach, FL 

----- vs. ----- 
WILSON GOUVEIA 
Boca Raton, FL 

Reljic won by TKO 3:15 of the 2nd round  
 

3 

03/20/84 
 
 

10/08/78 

205 
 
 

205 

Suspend Reljic until 06/24/08, no contact until 06/15/08 
Suspend Gouveia until nasal and maxillary sinus fractures 
are cleared by an ENT Dr and broken ribs are cleared by 
Dr. or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum suspension 
07/24/08, no contact until 07/09/08 
Referee: Herb Dean 

JACOB ‘TITO” CHRISTOPHER ORTIZ 
Huntington Beach, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
LYOTO CARVALHO MACHIDA 
Gardena, CA 

Machida won by unanimous decision. 
Ortiz – Machida 

27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
Weeks, Trowbridge, Crosby 

 
 

3 

01/23/75 
 
 

05/30/78 

205 
 
 

203 

Ortiz must have left hand and wrist x-rayed & cleared by 
orthopedic Dr or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum 
suspension no contest until 07/09/08, no contact until 
06/24/08, right eyelid laceration 
Referee:  Yves Lavigne 

ANTONIO MENDES 
Fortaleza, Ceara, Brazil 

----- vs. ----- 
THIAGO ANDERSON RAMOS DA SILVA 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

Silva won by tap our 2:24 of the 1st round – 
strikes. 

 
 

3 

04/19/81 
 
 

11/12/82 

203 
 
 

205 

Suspend Mendes until 06/24/08 
No contact until 06/15/08 
 
 
Referee:  Herb Dean 

ROUSIMAR CHRISTIAN PALHARES 
Rio De Janeiro, Brazil 

----- vs. ----- 
IVAN E. SALAVERRY 
Seattle, WA 

Palhares won by tap out 2:36 of the 1st round 
– arm bar. 

 
 

3 

02/26/80 
 
 

01/11/71 

185 
 
 

185 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Mario Yamasaki 



Contestants 
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Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

KAZUHIRO NAKAMURA 
Tokyo, Japan 

----- vs. ----- 
RAMEAU THIERRY SOKOUDJOU 
Temecula, CA 

Sokoudjou won by TKO end of the 1st round – 
Referee stops contest Nakamura could not 
continue. 

 
 

3 

02/21/79 
 
 

04/18/84 

206 
 
 

204 

Nakamura must clear nasal fracture w/Dr or no contest 
until 11/21/08; minimum no contest until 07/09/08, no 
contact until 06/24/08 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

TERRY LEE ETIM 
Liverpool, England 

----- vs. ----- 
RICHARD THOMAS CLEMENTI 
Slidell, LA 

Clementi won by unanimous decision. 
Etim – Clementi 

28-29; 28-29; 28-29 
Weeks, Byrd, LeBell 

 
 

3 

11/01/86 
 
 

03/31/76 

155 
 
 

155 

Suspend Etim until 06/24/08 
No contact until 06/15/08 – right cheek laceration 
 
 
Referee:  Yves Lavigne 

YOSHIYUKI YOSHIDA 
Tokyo, Japan 

----- vs. ----- 
JONATHAN PAUL KOPPENHAVER 
San Diego, CA 

Yoshida won by choke out 0:56 of the 1st 
round – Anaconda choke. 

 
 

3 

05/10/74 
 
 

11/30/81 

170 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Herb Dean 

DONG HYUN KIM 
Busan, Korea 

----- vs. ----- 
JASON TAN 
Liverpool, United Kingdom 

Kim won by TKO 0:25 of the 3rd round.  
 

3 

11/17/81 
 
 

12/17/81 

171 
 
 

171 

Tan must clear nasal fracture w/Dr or no contest until 
11/21/08; minimum no contest until 07/09/08, no contact 
until 06/24/08 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

SHANE BANNISTER CARWIN 
Greeley, CO 

----- vs. ----- 
CHRISTIAN WELLISCH 
Seaside, CA 

Carwin won by TKO 0:44 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

01/04/75 
 
 

09/13/75 

252 
 
 

230 

Suspend Wellisch until 06/08/08 
No contact until 06/01/08 
 
 
Referee:  Yves Lavigne 

 
 
 

PAGE TWO 
 

MAY 24th, 2008 
 

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS MGM ARENA 


