STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: May 24, 2008 LOCATION: MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Yves Lavigne, Mario Yamasaki Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Al Lefkowitz, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Douglas Crosby, Jeff Mullen, Marcos Rosales, Gene LeBell

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, David Watson, James Game & Anthony Ruggeroli

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC

Matchmaker: Dana White

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
SEAN KEITH SHERK Anoka, MN	Penn won by TKO end of the 3 rd round – Sherk does not answer bell for 4 th round.		08/05/73	155	Suspend Sherk until 07/09/08 No contact until 06/24/08 – right cheek laceration
JAY DEE "BJ" PENN Hilo, HI	**Penn retains UFC Lightweight Title	5	12/13/78	155	Referee: Mario Yamasaki
KEITH HECTOR JARDINE Albuquerque, NM vs	Silva won by TKO 0:36 of the 1 st round.		10/31/75	205	Jardine must clear possible nasal fracture w/ Dr or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum suspension no contest until 07/24/08, no contact until 07/09/08
WANDERLEI SILVA Las Vegas, NV		3	07/03/76	205	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
GORAN RELJIC Pompano Beach, FL vs	Reljic won by TKO 3:15 of the 2 nd round		03/20/84	205	Suspend Reljic until 06/24/08, no contact until 06/15/08 Suspend Gouveia until nasal and maxillary sinus fractures are cleared by an ENT Dr and broken ribs are cleared by
WILSON GOUVEIA Boca Raton, FL		3	10/08/78	205	Dr. or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum suspension 07/24/08, no contact until 07/09/08 Referee: Herb Dean
JACOB 'TITO" CHRISTOPHER ORTIZ Huntington Beach, CA vs	Machida won by unanimous decision. Ortiz – Machida		01/23/75	205	Ortiz must have left hand and wrist x-rayed & cleared by orthopedic Dr or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum suspension no contest until 07/09/08, no contact until
LYOTO CARVALHO MACHIDA Gardena, CA	27-30; 27-30; 27-30 Weeks, Trowbridge, Crosby	3	05/30/78	203	06/24/08, right eyelid laceration Referee: Yves Lavigne
ANTONIO MENDES Fortaleza, Ceara, Brazil vs	Silva won by tap our 2:24 of the 1 st round – strikes.		04/19/81	203	Suspend Mendes until 06/24/08 No contact until 06/15/08
THIAGO ANDERSON RAMOS DA SILVA Ft. Lauderdale, FL		3	11/12/82	205	Referee: Herb Dean
ROUSIMAR CHRISTIAN PALHARES Rio De Janeiro, Brazil	Palhares won by tap out 2:36 of the 1 st round – arm bar.		02/26/80	185	
IVAN E. SALAVERRY Seattle, WA		3	01/11/71	185	Referee: Mario Yamasaki

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
KAZUHIRO NAKAMURA Tokyo, Japan vs	Sokoudjou won by TKO end of the 1 st round – Referee stops contest Nakamura could not continue.	3	02/21/79	206	Nakamura must clear nasal fracture w/Dr or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum no contest until 07/09/08, no contact until 06/24/08
RAMEAU THIERRY SOKOUDJOU Temecula, CA			04/18/84	204	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
TERRY LEE ETIM Liverpool, England vs	Clementi won by unanimous decision. Etim – Clementi 28-29; 28-29; 28-29	3	11/01/86	155	Suspend Etim until 06/24/08 No contact until 06/15/08 – right cheek laceration
RICHARD THOMAS CLEMENTI Slidell, LA	Weeks, Byrd, LeBell	3	03/31/76	155	Referee: Yves Lavigne
YOSHIYUKI YOSHIDA Tokyo, Japan vs	Yoshida won by choke out 0:56 of the 1 st round – Anaconda choke.	3	05/10/74	170	
JONATHAN PAUL KOPPENHAVER San Diego, CA			11/30/81	170	Referee: Herb Dean
DONG HYUN KIM Busan, Korea vs	Kim won by TKO 0:25 of the 3 rd round.	3	11/17/81	171	Tan must clear nasal fracture w/Dr or no contest until 11/21/08; minimum no contest until 07/09/08, no contact until 06/24/08
JASON TAN Liverpool, United Kingdom			12/17/81	171	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
SHANE BANNISTER CARWIN Greeley, CO vs	Carwin won by TKO 0:44 of the 1 st round.	3	01/04/75	252	Suspend Wellisch until 06/08/08 No contact until 06/01/08
CHRISTIAN WELLISCH Seaside, CA		3	09/13/75	230	Referee: Yves Lavigne

PAGE TWO

MAY 24th, 2008

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS MGM ARENA